



**City of Faribault
Project Bid Abstract**

Project Name: 13th Street NW Extension
Client: City of Faribault
Bid Opening: _____

Contract No.: 2020 - Stoneridge
Project No.: 2020-05
Owner: City of Faribault

Project: 2020-05 - 13th Street NW Extension				Engineers Estimate		BCM Construction, Inc.		R.A.W. Construction		James Bros. Construction, Inc.		Alcon Construction Co.		Schumacher Excavating Inc.		Kuechle Underground, Inc.		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Stoneridge 2nd Addition - Schedule A: Roadway Improvements																		
9	2021.501	MOBILIZATION - ROADWAY	LUMP SUM	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,775.00	\$13,775.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$46,683.73	\$46,683.73	\$11,900.00	\$11,900.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
34	2105.504	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	SQ YD	400	\$1.30	\$520.00	\$1.35	\$540.00	\$0.90	\$360.00	\$1.50	\$600.00	\$1.22	\$488.00	\$3.10	\$1,240.00	\$4.00	\$1,600.00
37	2105.507	COMMON EXCAVATION	CU YD	300	\$6.25	\$1,875.00	\$3.50	\$1,050.00	\$8.80	\$2,640.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$17.20	\$5,160.00	\$36.00	\$10,800.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00
35	2112.604	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SQ YD	2400	\$1.50	\$3,600.00	\$1.50	\$3,600.00	\$2.00	\$4,800.00	\$2.00	\$4,800.00	\$1.50	\$3,600.00	\$1.50	\$3,600.00	\$7.00	\$16,800.00
10	2211.507	AGGREGATE BASE PLACED (CV), CLASS 5 (P)	CU YD	960	\$15.00	\$14,400.00	\$26.00	\$24,960.00	\$20.00	\$19,200.00	\$29.00	\$27,840.00	\$26.00	\$24,960.00	\$25.00	\$24,000.00	\$35.00	\$33,600.00
12	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 NON WEAR COURSE MIX (3;B)	TON	275	\$71.50	\$19,662.50	\$70.50	\$19,387.50	\$83.00	\$22,825.00	\$70.35	\$19,346.25	\$68.10	\$18,727.50	\$80.00	\$22,000.00	\$81.00	\$22,275.00
11	2360.509	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;C)	TON	200	\$89.00	\$17,800.00	\$81.00	\$16,200.00	\$82.00	\$16,400.00	\$80.85	\$16,170.00	\$78.30	\$15,660.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$91.00	\$18,200.00
26	2521.618	4" CONCRETE WALK	SQ FT	2550	\$7.15	\$18,232.50	\$7.75	\$19,762.50	\$6.00	\$15,300.00	\$6.20	\$15,810.00	\$4.65	\$11,857.50	\$7.00	\$17,850.00	\$8.00	\$20,400.00
13	2531.503	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN B618	LIN FT	825	\$16.00	\$13,200.00	\$15.75	\$12,993.75	\$17.00	\$14,025.00	\$20.00	\$16,500.00	\$17.05	\$14,066.25	\$17.00	\$14,025.00	\$25.00	\$20,625.00
33	2531.618	TRUNCATED DOMES	SQ FT	12	\$58.00	\$696.00	\$53.00	\$636.00	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$52.50	\$630.00	\$52.86	\$634.32	\$55.00	\$660.00	\$50.00	\$600.00
32	2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LUMP SUM	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$525.00	\$525.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,474.00	\$1,474.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
23	2573.501	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION EXIT	LUMP SUM	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$981.00	\$981.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
22	2573.502	STORM DRAIN INLET PROTECTION	EACH	3	\$185.00	\$555.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$135.00	\$405.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
40	2573.503	SILT FENCE; TYPE MS	LIN FT	1560	\$1.60	\$2,496.00	\$1.60	\$2,496.00	\$2.00	\$3,120.00	\$2.00	\$3,120.00	\$2.55	\$3,978.00	\$3.00	\$4,680.00	\$2.00	\$3,120.00
42	2573.503	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE WOOD CHIP	LIN FT	100	\$3.75	\$375.00	\$3.70	\$370.00	\$3.25	\$325.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$5.05	\$505.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
36	2574.507	COMMON TOPSOIL BORROW	CU YD	100	\$17.00	\$1,700.00	\$5.50	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$32.35	\$3,235.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
14	2575.504	SODDING TYPE LAWN	SQ YD	184	\$8.00	\$1,472.00	\$10.50	\$1,932.00	\$22.00	\$4,048.00	\$10.50	\$1,932.00	\$15.25	\$2,806.00	\$10.00	\$1,840.00	\$12.00	\$2,208.00
39	2575.505	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 4	ACRE	0.1	\$1,260.00	\$126.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$25,680.00	\$2,568.00	\$16,516.50	\$1,651.65	\$3,558.00	\$355.80	\$16,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$17,000.00	\$1,700.00
38	2575.505	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 1	ACRE	0.5	\$1,240.00	\$620.00	\$1,250.00	\$625.00	\$4,365.00	\$2,182.50	\$5,082.00	\$2,541.00	\$4,575.00	\$2,287.50	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00
Total Stoneridge 2nd Addition - Schedule A: Roadway Improvements:						\$101,380.00		\$111,722.75		\$125,328.50		\$139,490.90		\$157,864.60		\$140,445.00		\$176,578.00
Stoneridge 2nd Addition - Schedule B: Sanitary Sewer Improvements																		
21	2451.607	TRENCH STABILIZATION MATERIAL (CV)	CU YD	100	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$28.65	\$2,865.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
2	2503.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING SANITARY SEWER	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$345.00	\$345.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
1	2503.602	8"X4" PVC WYE	EACH	6	\$240.00	\$1,440.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$168.00	\$1,008.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	2503.603	CLEAN AND VIDEO TAPE PIPE SEWER	LIN FT	623	\$1.85	\$1,152.55	\$3.50	\$2,180.50	\$4.00	\$2,492.00	\$3.00	\$1,869.00	\$3.70	\$2,305.10	\$3.65	\$2,273.95	\$2.00	\$1,246.00
4	2503.603	4" PVC SANITARY SERVICE PIPE	LIN FT	258	\$17.00	\$4,386.00	\$18.50	\$4,773.00	\$27.00	\$6,966.00	\$30.00	\$7,740.00	\$27.70	\$7,146.60	\$33.00	\$8,514.00	\$25.00	\$6,450.00
5	2503.603	8" PVC PIPE SEWER-SDR 35	LF	623	\$30.00	\$18,690.00	\$31.25	\$19,468.75	\$33.50	\$20,870.50	\$45.00	\$28,035.00	\$35.00	\$21,805.00	\$54.00	\$33,642.00	\$60.00	\$37,380.00
6	2506.602	CONSTRUCT SANITARY MANHOLE	EACH	3	\$4,491.6667	\$13,475.00	\$4,200.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,250.00	\$12,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,822.00	\$17,466.00	\$5,215.00	\$15,645.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00
Total Stoneridge 2nd Addition - Schedule B: Sanitary Sewer Improvements:						\$42,093.55		\$42,797.25		\$44,488.50		\$60,244.00		\$52,940.70		\$66,974.95		\$77,576.00

Project: 2020-05 - 13th Street NW Extension				Engineers Estimate		BCM Construction, Inc.		R.A.W. Construction		James Bros. Construction, Inc.		Alcon Construction Co.		Schumacher Excavating Inc.		Kuechle Underground, Inc.		
Line No.	Item	Units	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
Stoneridge 2nd Addition - Schedule C: Watermain Improvements																		
15	2504.602	CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER MAIN	EACH	1	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
16	2504.602	1" CORPORATION STOP	EACH	6	\$225.00	\$1,350.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$360.00	\$2,160.00	\$685.00	\$4,110.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
8	2504.602	6" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	3	\$1,440.00	\$4,320.00	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,635.00	\$4,905.00	\$1,832.00	\$5,496.00	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,725.00	\$5,175.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
25	2504.602	8" GATE VALVE & BOX	EACH	2	\$1,725.00	\$3,450.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,525.00	\$5,050.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,005.00	\$4,010.00	\$2,175.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00
17	2504.602	1" CURB STOP & BOX	EACH	6	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$325.00	\$1,950.00	\$440.00	\$2,640.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$329.00	\$1,974.00	\$760.00	\$4,560.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
18	2504.602	INSTALL HYDRANT W/ 6" LEAD & VALVE	EACH	1	\$5,850.00	\$5,850.00	\$5,875.00	\$5,875.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,386.00	\$6,386.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
19	2504.603	1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE	LIN FT	258	\$17.00	\$4,386.00	\$17.75	\$4,579.50	\$32.00	\$8,256.00	\$35.00	\$9,030.00	\$28.35	\$7,314.30	\$38.50	\$9,933.00	\$30.00	\$7,740.00
7	2504.603	6" PVC WATERMAIN	LIN FT	147	\$26.00	\$3,822.00	\$24.50	\$3,601.50	\$38.00	\$5,586.00	\$33.50	\$4,924.50	\$33.70	\$4,953.90	\$46.50	\$6,835.50	\$45.00	\$6,615.00
24	2504.603	8" PVC WATERMAIN	LIN FT	629	\$26.00	\$16,354.00	\$26.50	\$16,668.50	\$36.00	\$22,644.00	\$35.00	\$22,015.00	\$33.00	\$20,757.00	\$45.00	\$28,305.00	\$48.00	\$30,192.00
20	2504.608	DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS	POUND	1000	\$7.25	\$7,250.00	\$6.70	\$6,700.00	\$6.50	\$6,500.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00	\$9.50	\$9,500.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00
Total Stoneridge 2nd Addition - Schedule C: Watermain Improvements:						\$49,832.00		\$49,799.50		\$65,731.00		\$71,215.50		\$62,290.20		\$76,543.50		\$78,447.00
Stoneridge 2nd Addition - Schedule D: Storm Sewer Improvements																		
27	2503.503	12" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V	LIN FT	37	\$51.00	\$1,887.00	\$50.00	\$1,850.00	\$92.50	\$3,422.50	\$52.00	\$1,924.00	\$52.50	\$1,942.50	\$48.00	\$1,776.00	\$80.00	\$2,960.00
30	2503.503	15" RC PIPE SEWER CLASS V	LIN FT	375	\$55.00	\$20,625.00	\$51.00	\$19,125.00	\$60.00	\$22,500.00	\$51.50	\$19,312.50	\$47.00	\$17,625.00	\$45.00	\$16,875.00	\$85.00	\$31,875.00
28	2503.602	CONNECT INTO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$855.00	\$855.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
31	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DESIGN SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$2,761.50	\$2,761.50	\$1,975.00	\$1,975.00	\$2,635.00	\$2,635.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,364.00	\$2,364.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
29	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 48-4020	EACH	1	\$3,617.05	\$3,617.05	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,418.00	\$3,418.00	\$3,040.00	\$3,040.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
41	2506.502	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 60-4020	EACH	1	\$5,199.40	\$5,199.40	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,840.00	\$3,840.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
Total Stoneridge 2nd Addition - Schedule D: Storm Sewer Improvements:						\$34,739.95		\$29,925.00		\$36,357.50		\$33,286.50		\$31,204.50		\$31,281.00		\$51,035.00
Total Stoneridge 2nd Addition - Schedule A: Roadway Improvements:						\$101,380.00		\$111,722.75		\$125,328.50		\$139,490.90		\$157,864.60		\$140,445.00		\$176,578.00
Total Stoneridge 2nd Addition - Schedule B: Sanitary Sewer Improvements:						\$42,093.55		\$42,797.25		\$44,488.50		\$60,244.00		\$52,940.70		\$66,974.95		\$77,576.00
Total Stoneridge 2nd Addition - Schedule C: Watermain Improvements:						\$49,832.00		\$49,799.50		\$65,731.00		\$71,215.50		\$62,290.20		\$76,543.50		\$78,447.00
Total Stoneridge 2nd Addition - Schedule D: Storm Sewer Improvements:						\$34,739.95		\$29,925.00		\$36,357.50		\$33,286.50		\$31,204.50		\$31,281.00		\$51,035.00
Totals for Project 2020-05						\$228,045.50		\$234,244.50		\$271,905.50		\$304,236.90		\$304,300.00		\$315,244.45		\$383,636.00
% of Estimate for Project 2020-05								2.72%		19.23%		33.41%		33.44%		38.24%		68.23%

I hereby certify that this is an exact reproduction of bids received.

Certified By: _____ License No. _____
 Date: _____